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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1595
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA

Sinh Dr. Sanjay;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the works carried out so far under Bharat Nirman Yojana till date, component-wise;

(b) whether the works, likely to be carried out under Bharat Nirman Yojana, are being carried out under any other programmes and the
same arrangement is likely to continue in future;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this regard; and

(d) the details of the mechanism put in place to ensure that the funds released under Bharat Nirman Yojana are not used for other
purposes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCE (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The State-wise details of the works carried out under Bharat Nirman Yojana are available at http:/pmindia.nic.in/dmu.htm.
However, the details of the works carried out under Bharat Nirman are also annexed.

(b) & (c): As no separate funding is available under Bharat Nirman Yojana, coverage achieved under specified components /
schemes (Rural drinking water- Rajiv Gandhi National Drinking Water Mission, Rural Housing - Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), Bharat
Nirman-Rural teledensity and Broadband coverage, Rural Roads- Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojna, Rural electrification- Rajiv
Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) and Irrigation-AIBP) are counted as works carried out under Bharat Nirman Yojana.

(d): The State wise releases of funds as well as monitoring of their utilization by each State, is undertaken by the respective Central
Government Ministries / Departments implementing these schemes. The Central Ministries / Departments outline modalities clearly
for implementation of these programmes in the policy guidelines. The states also provide utilization certificates from time to time and
other reports, as may be prescribed based on which further release of funds is made. The Planning Commission during Annual Plan
discussions with the States reviews the progress of the various flagship programmes. In addition, Planning Commission conducts
half-yearly and mid-term reviews of all the sectors and schemes including Bharat Nirman Yojana.
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